
ALPHABETICAL

27	 Altuve, Jose.............................. IF
23	 Carter, Chris........................... IF
15	 Castro, Jason*...........................C
16	 Conger, Hank...........................C
1	 Correa, Carlos......................... IF
45	 Deduno, Samuel^..................RHP
46	 Feldman, Scott......................RHP
68	 Feliz, Michael........................RHP
35	 Fields, Josh...........................RHP 
54	 Fiers, Mike............................RHP
11	 Gattis, Evan............................OF
30	 Gomez, Carlos........................OF 
9	 Gonzalez, Marwin.................... IF
44	 Gregerson, Luke...................RHP
36	 Harris, Will...........................RHP
26	 Kazmir, Scott......................... LHP
60	 Keuchel, Dallas..................... LHP
8	 Lowrie, Jed............................... IF
6	 Marisnick, Jake.......................OF 
43	 McCullers, Lance..................RHP
31	 McHugh, Collin....................RHP
37	 Neshek, Pat...........................RHP
41	 Peacock, Brad^.....................RHP
38	 Perez, Oliver......................... LHP
50	 Qualls, Chad.........................RHP
28	 Rasmus, Colby........................OF
29	 Sipp, Tony............................. LHP
4	 Springer, George....................OF
12	 Stassi, Max................................C
56	 Thatcher, Joe......................... LHP
20	 Tucker, Preston.......................OF
18	 Valbuena, Luis......................... IF
67	 Velasquez, Vince..................RHP
2	 Villar, Jonathan........................ IF

* - 15-day Disabled List
^ - 60-day Disabled List

NUMERICAL

1	 Correa, Carlos......................... IF
2	 Villar, Jonathan........................ IF
4	 Springer, George....................OF
6	 Marisnick, Jake.......................OF 
8	 Lowrie, Jed............................... IF
9	 Gonzalez, Marwin.................... IF
11	 Gattis, Evan............................OF
12	 Stassi, Max................................C
15	 Castro, Jason*...........................C
16	 Conger, Hank...........................C
18	 Valbuena, Luis......................... IF
20	 Tucker, Preston.......................OF
23	 Carter, Chris........................... IF
26	 Kazmir, Scott......................... LHP
27	 Altuve, Jose.............................. IF
28	 Rasmus, Colby........................OF
29	 Sipp, Tony............................. LHP
30	 Gomez, Carlos........................OF
31	 McHugh, Collin....................RHP

35	 Fields, Josh...........................RHP 
36	 Harris, Will...........................RHP
37	 Neshek, Pat...........................RHP
38	 Perez, Oliver......................... LHP
41	 Peacock, Brad^.....................RHP
43	 McCullers, Lance..................RHP
44	 Gregerson, Luke...................RHP
45	 Deduno, Samuel^..................RHP
46	 Feldman, Scott......................RHP
50	 Qualls, Chad.........................RHP
54	 Fiers, Mike............................RHP
56	 Thatcher, Joe......................... LHP 
60	 Keuchel, Dallas..................... LHP
67	 Velasquez, Vince..................RHP
68	 Feliz, Michael........................RHP

* - 15-day Disabled List
^ - 60-day Disabled List

POSITION

PITCHERS (16+2)
45	 Deduno, Samuel^..................RHP
46	 Feldman, Scott......................RHP
68	 Feliz, Michael........................RHP
35	 Fields, Josh...........................RHP
54	 Fiers, Mike............................RHP
44	 Gregerson, Luke...................RHP
36	 Harris, Will...........................RHP
26	 Kazmir, Scott......................... LHP
60	 Keuchel, Dallas..................... LHP
43	 McCullers, Lance..................RHP
31	 McHugh, Collin....................RHP
37	 Neshek, Pat...........................RHP
41	 Peacock, Brad^.....................RHP
38	 Perez, Oliver......................... LHP
50	 Qualls, Chad.........................RHP
29	 Sipp, Tony............................. LHP
56	 Thatcher, Joe......................... LHP
67	 Velasquez, Vince..................RHP

CATCHERS (2+1)
15	 Castro, Jason*...........................C
16	 Conger, Hank...........................C
12	 Stassi, Max................................C

INFIELDERS (7)
27	 Altuve, Jose.............................. IF
23	 Carter, Chris........................... IF
1	 Correa, Carlos......................... IF
9	 Gonzalez, Marwin.................... IF
8	 Lowrie, Jed............................... IF
18	 Valbuena, Luis......................... IF
2	 Villar, Jonathan........................ IF

OUTFIELDERS (5)
11	 Gattis, Evan............................OF
30	 Gomez, Carlos........................OF
6	 Marisnick, Jake.......................OF
28	 Rasmus, Colby........................OF
4	 Springer, George....................OF
20	 Tucker, Preston.......................OF

* - 15-day Disabled List
^ - 60-day Disabled List

HOUSTON ASTROS 2015 ROSTER

MAJOR LEAGUE STAFF
14	 A.J. Hinch................................................................................... manager
10	 Gary Pettis..................................................................... third base coach
22	 Trey Hillman........................................................................ bench coach
48	 Rich Dauer......................................................................first base coach
51	 Dave Hudgens..................................................................... hitting coach
52	 Craig Bjornson.................................................................. bullpen coach
53	 Brent Strom....................................................................... pitching coach
55	 Alan Zinter............................................................assistant hitting coach
85	 Javier Bracamonte...........................................................bullpen catcher
96	 Carlos Munoz..................................................................bullpen catcher

Nathan Lucero..................................................................head athletic trainer
Rex Jones................................................................... assistant athletic trainer
James Ready............................................................... assistant athletic trainer
Jake Beiting...................................................... strength & conditioning coach
Katsumi Oka........................................................................ massage therapist

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Jose Altuve (al-TOO-vay)
Craig Bjornson (BEE-yorn-son)
Mike Fiers (fires)
Marwin Gonzalez (MAR-win)
Dallas Keuchel (KYK-ull)
Jake Marisnick (muh-RIZ-nick)
Collin McHugh (mik-hyoo)
Pat Neshek (KNEE-sheck)
Jonathan Villar (vee-YAR)


